FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov

> For more information contact Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/9/2022 SUBJECT: City of Duluth lifts mask requirements in City facilities BY: Kate Van Daele, Public Information Officer

City of Duluth lifts mask requirements in City facilities

[Duluth, MN] With the recent decline in COVID infections locally and throughout the country, paired with new Centers for Disease Control guidance, the City of Duluth has changed its mask requirement policy within City facilities. The City will immediately encourage masks to be worn but not require it.

The City of Duluth will continue to monitor COVID-19 infections – should the risk level rise, the City will reimplement mask requirements pursuant to CDC recommendations.

###